FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-15-2001



101614208

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

7.1.01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Petente and Trademarker Places record the attached criminal decarbon (1) and (1) are an (1) are an (1) and (1) are an (1									
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type									
New	✓ Assignment Security Agreement								
			Addigitition		ш	occurry	Agreen	iieiit	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License C		Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #				Other					
	Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)								
Reel #	Frame #			7		tal File		_	et File
Conveying Party(i	ies)		Mark if add	itional n	ames	of convey	ing parti	ies atta	ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Dill, Te	rry								01052001
Name (line 2)									
Second Party									Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)									
Name (line 2)									6102813
Receiving Party				Mari	k if add	ditional na	ımes of ı	receivin	ng parties attached
Name (line 1) True Mo	etal Woods Company								If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) a Corpo	ration of Texas								domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) One Allo	en Center								representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) 500 Dall	las, Suite 2650								Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Houston		TX					7700]
Damastia Damas	City	1.1	State/Co	ountry			Zip Co	de	
Domestic Represe	entative Name and Ad	aaress	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Enter fo	r the fi	rst Receiv	ing Part	ty only.	
Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					_			
Address (line 1)									
Address (line 2)				<u> </u>					
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)									
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY									
2001 T01871 - AQUADIO (A	•								
	40.90 te								
581									

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washing A TEN 1231

REEL: 011474 FRAME: 0524

FORM	PTO-1619B				
Expires 06/30/99					
ONE OF E	0007				

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

VINE 6551 6627		PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	713-812-6525
Name Elizabeth R. Hall		
Address (line 1) 1722 Maryland Street		
Address (line 2) Houston, TX 77006		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	nt # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa		* * *
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)
0102013		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater was	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total r	number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account	sed 🚺 Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #	50/0987
A	authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🚺 No
Statement and Signature		
	lief, the foregoing information is true an riginal document. Charges to deposit a	_
Elizabeth R. Hall	In the	February 1, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

REEL: 011474 FRAME: 0525

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. DILL-P001US			
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date			
6,102,813	AUG. 15, 2000	09/199,605	NOV. 25, 1998			
Title of Invention: GOL	F CLUB WITH A HOSEL TRAVE	RSING THE HEAD				
Owner of Record	I (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor				
Terry Dill		9 Swift Water Trail Austin, TX 78738				
Α	Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee				
True Metal Woods Compa	any	One Allen Center 500 Dallas Suite 2650 Houston, TX 77002				
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1,00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this Thurn, in the year 200						
State of TEXUS County of Harris		Signature of Assignor (or of a corporation, partnership or ass	authorized signatory if Assignor is a sociation)			
	egoing instrument to be a free act SROVE EXPIRES	and deed and also represente, in the year 200	d that he or she is authorized to			

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

RECORDED: 02/01/2001

PATENT AS01A/REV01

REEL: 011474 FRAME: 0526